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Freshmen On Track Rates over Time
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One-Year Dropout Rate Over Time
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Early College and Career Credentials
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Credential Earned*

# 

Graduates

% of 

Graduates

AP 3+ 5,047 22.1%

Dual Credit 2,026 8.9%

Dual Enrollment 1,503 6.6%

Career Credential 1,466 6.4%

JROTC III and IV 999 4.4%

IB 4+ 876 3.8%





7

District Performance on NWEA MAP Over Time
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Math % Making National Average Growth

Met Did Not Meet

Attainment: The % 

of students at/above 

grade-level 

attainment norms is 

steadily increasing in 

both reading and 

math.

Growth: The % of 

students meeting and 

exceeding national 

average growth norms 

has remained above 

average for the third 

straight year, 

increasing from last 

year.
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National Assessment of Educational Progress (NAEP)

The average scores for 

CPS students on the 

NAEP (“The Nation’s 

Report Card”) has been 

on the rise in recent 

years. 

In 2015, CPS 4th graders 

showed the third highest 

increase for students in 

large, urban districts, 

and CPS 8th graders 

showed the largest 

increase in math among 

large, urban districts. 
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Attendance Over Time

90.0% 90.3%
91.5% 91.7%

92.5% 92.5% 93.1% 93.2% 93.4%

85%

90%

95%

100%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Includes Grades K-12 only

84.5%

95.2%

85.7%
87.5%

94.5%

87.4%
88.9%

95.0%

88.5%



11



12

My Voice, My School (5Essentials) Over Time
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